

Shiloh Israel Children's Fund

Overview

Shiloh Israel Children's Fund (<u>www.ShilohIsraelChildren.org</u>) was established by David Rubin and friends of Israel in the United States to support therapeutic, educational, and recreational projects for children in the heart of the land of Israel, particularly in the Shiloh bloc of communities, where the children have increasingly suffered from the terrorism of the past few years.

The organization was launched in response to a terrorist attack on Rubin and his young son, and the horrifying rise in the number of terrorist attacks on Israeli civilians, especially in the Biblical heartland of Judea, Samaria, and Jerusalem.

Barbaric attacks by Muslim extremists led by the Palestinian Authority have killed or wounded thousands, leaving scores of children orphaned and families torn apart. Shiloh Israel Children's Fund aims to reach out to the world with an authentic Jewish voice in defense of these children and families. Since its launch, Shiloh Israel Children's Fund has undertaken a number of projects to help terror victims in the communities that have been most affected.

Projects include:

- Children's Playgrounds
- Biblical Parks and Gardens
- Post-Trauma Treatment Programs
- Aid to Educational Heritage Projects for Children
- Toys for Kindergartens and Nurseries
- Summer Camps for Children of Traumatized Communities
- Assistance For Hands-On and Therapeutic Learning Programs
- Scholarship Funds for Terror Victims
- Direct Aid to Orphans and Widows

Shiloh Israel Children's Fund works diligently with educational and community leaders to develop and support unique and innovative programs.

For more information, or to make a donation, visit www.ShilohIsraelChildren.org.